

FILED
DECEMBER 12, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

33983-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

RICHARD F. KLEPACKI, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Janet G. Gemberling
Attorney for Appellant

JANET GEMBERLING, P.S.
PO Box 8754
Spokane, WA 99203
(509) 838-8585

INDEX

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

B. ISSUES1

C. FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....2

D. ARGUMENT11

1. THE DEPUTY PROSECUTOR’S OFFER TO HELP MS. WOODS’S BROTHER IF SHE PROVIDED TESTIMONY CORROBORATING HIS STATEMENTS EXCEED THE STATE’S TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY TO OFFER A WITNESS LENIENCY IN EXCHANGE FOR TESTIMONY11

2. DETECTIVE DRESBACK’S TESTIMONY RELATING MR. CLARK’S STATEMENTS, WHICH HAD ALLEGEDLY SUGGESTED A CONNECTION BETWEEN THE HOLSTER AND THE GUN, VIOLATED THE CONFRONTATION CLAUSE14

a. The Statement Was Inadmissible Hearsay.....14

b. Admission Of The Statement Violated The Confrontation Clause17

c. The State Cannot Carry The Burden Of Showing The Error Was Harmless20

3. FAILURE TO CHALLENGE MS. MCGILLIVAR’S PREJUDICIAL HEARSAY TESTIMONY DENIED MR. KLEPACKI THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL21

4.	DETECTIVE DRESBACK’S DEMONSTRATION OF HOW MR. WRIGHT ALLEGEDLY RECREATED THE SHOOTING VIOLATED MR.KLEPACKI’S RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AND HIS RIGHT TO CONFRONT WITNESSES.....	24
E.	CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

CITY OF SPOKANE V. KRUGER, 116 Wn.2d 135,
803 P.2d 305 (1991)..... 12

IN RE PERS. RESTRAINT OF GRASSO, 151 Wn.2d 1,
84 P.3d 859 (2004)..... 19

IN RE PERS. RESTRAINT OF PIRTLE, 136 Wn.2d 467,
965 P.2d 593 (1998)..... 22

IN RE PERS. RESTRAINT OF WOODS, 154 Wn.2d 400,
114 P.3d 607 (2005)..... 21

PERALTA V. STATE, 191 Wn. App. 931,
366 P.3d 45 (2015), *review granted in part, denied in part*,
185 Wn.2d 1027, 377 P.3d 719 (2016)..... 16

STATE V. BARRY, 183 Wn.2d 297,
352 P.3d 161, 169 (2015)..... 25, 26

STATE V. BLACKWELL, 120 Wn.2d 822,
845 P.2d 1017 (1993)..... 12

STATE V. CLARK, 139 Wn.2d 152,
985 P.2d 377 (1999)..... 19

STATE V. CORISTINE, 177 Wn.2d 370,
300 P.3d 400 (2013)..... 20, 27

STATE V. FISHER, 130 Wn. App. 1,
108 P. 3d 1262, 1268 (2005)..... 17

STATE V. GULOY, 104 Wn.2d 412,
705 P.2d 1182 (1985)..... 20

STATE V. HARPER, 35 Wn. App. 855,
670 P.2d 296 (1983)..... 16

STATE V. HENDRICKSON, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	23
STATE V. JASPER, 174 Wn.2d 96, 271 P.3d 876 (2012).....	17
STATE V. LEE, 159 Wn. App. 795, 247 P.3d 470 (2011).....	24
STATE V. LUI, 179 Wn.2d 457, 315 P.3d 493, cert. denied, 134 S.Ct. 2842 (2014).....	20
STATE V. MADISON, 53 Wn. App. 754, 770 P.2d 662, <i>review denied</i> , 113 Wn.2d 1002 (1989).....	23
STATE V. MICHIELLI, 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	12
STATE V. PRICE 158 Wn.2d 630, 146 P.3d 1183 (2006).....	19
STATE V. STEPHENS, 93 Wn.2d 186, 607 P.2d 304 (1980).....	26
STATE V. THOMAS, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	23
STATE V. VARGA, 151 Wn.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004).....	22

OTHER CASES

GRAHAM V. STATE, 643 S.W.2d 920 (Tex.Crim.App.1981), op. on. Reh’g, 643 S.W.2d at 925 (1983).....	25
---	----

SUPREME COURT CASES

CALIFORNIA V. GREEN, 399 U.S. 149, 90 S. Ct. 1930, 26 L. Ed. 2d 489 (1970).....	19
CRAWFORD V. WASHINGTON, 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004).....	17, 18, 26
DVIS V. WASHINGTON, 547 U.S. 813, 126 S.Ct. 2266, 164 L.Ed.2d 224 (2006).....	18
PENNSYLVANIA V. MUNIZ, 496 U.S. 582, 110 S.Ct. 2638, 110 L.Ed.2d 528 (1990).....	25
UNITED STATES V. OWENS, 484 U.S. 554, 108 S. Ct. 838, 98 L. Ed. 2d 951 (1988).....	19

FEDERAL CASES

HORTON V. ALLEN, 370 F.3d 75 (1st. Cir.2004).....	17
UNITED STATES V. CROCKETT, 586 F. Supp. 2d 877 (E.D. Mich. 2008).....	17
UNITED STATES V. GONZALEZ, 533 F.3d 1057 (9th Cir. 2008).....	16
UNITED STATES V. MARSHALL, 259 F. App'x 855 (7th Cir. 2008).....	17
UNITED STATES V. SINGLETON, 165 F.3d 1297 (10th Cir. 1999).....	12, 13

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. CONST. AMEND. VI 21
WASH. CONST. art. I, § 22 21

COURT RULES

CrR 8.3(b) 11, 14
ER 801(a) 24
ER 801(c) 14, 22, 24
ER 801(d)(1) 15
ER 802 14, 22
Fed. R. Evid. 801 24

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAMELA R. METGER, *Cheating the Constitution*,
59 Vand. L. Rev. 475 (2006) 18
